# 503327840 05/29/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3374458

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Michael S. Rosenberg			07/17/2008	
Mark R. Christianson			07/22/2008	
Kyle P. Taylor			07/23/2008	
Andrew T. Forsberg			07/22/2008	
Jeffrey D. Killion			07/21/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	INTER			
Street Address:	181 CHESHIRE LANE NORTH, SUITE 100			
City:	PLYMOUTH			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55441			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	1	
		14711053	-	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number: (877)769-7945				
		the e-mail address first; if that is un		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (612) 335-5070				
		apsi@fr.com	·	
		MICHAEL T. HAWKINS		
		FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.	I & RICHARDSON P.C.	
Address Line 2:	P.O.BOX 1022			
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		20090-0023005	20090-0023005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL T. HAWKINS	MICHAEL T. HAWKINS	
SIGNATURE:		/Michael T. Hawkins Reg. No. 57	/Michael T. Hawkins Reg. No. 57,867/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/29/2015	05/29/2015	
Total Attachments: 6		•		

source=20090.0023005assign#page1.tif
source=20090.0023005assign#page2.tif
source=20090.0023005assign#page3.tif
source=20090.0023005assign#page4.tif
source=20090.0023005assign#page5.tif
source=20090.0023005assign#page6.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Michael S. Rosenberg, of 4187 Amberleaf Trail, Eagan, MN 55123; Mark R. Christianson, of 13310 34th Avenue North, Plymouth, MN 55441; Kyle P. Taylor, of 8672 Maryland Court North, Brooklyn Park, MN 55445; Andrew T. Forsberg, of 2917 33rd Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55406; Jeffrey D. Killion, of 16165 37th Avenue North, Plymouth, MN 55446 hereby assign to INTERRAD MEDICAL, INC., a corporation of Minnesota, having a place of business at 1400 Energy Park Drive, Suite 19, St. Paul, MN 55108, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ANCHOR SYSTEMS AND METHODS, filed July 16, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>12/174,306</u>, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

8

n n e J

「人生意」、小型印度

MN

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Attorney Docket No.: 20090-023001

17/08 DATE: S. ROSENBERG

SS.

On  $\underline{\gamma}_{17}$  08, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Minnesota</u>, there personally appeared MICHAEL ROSENBERG personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



Assignment Page 2 of 6

#### 07/23/2008\_18:48 952--593-1378

Attorney Docket No.: 20090-023001

DATE: \_

CHRISTIANSON RK

STATE OF Minneso-SS. Hennepin COUNTY OF

On 7222008, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Minnesota</u>, there personally appeared MARK R. CHRISTIANSON personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.



+ emproy

Notary Public

Assignment Page 3 of 6

Attorney Docket No.: 20090-023001

DATE: 7-23-08 KYLE P. TAYLOR

STATE OF Minnesota ) SS. COUNTY OF Henrepin

On <u>July 2.3, 2008</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Minnesota</u>, there personally appeared KYLE P. TAYLOR personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



Assignment Page 4 of 6

Scanned 7/24/2008

Attorney Docket No.: 20090-023001

DATE:

mesotor STATE OF SS. temperin COUNTY OF SOR d

\_, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State On of Minnesota, there personally appeared ANDREW T. FORSBERG personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ALA V BITENYOVA Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2012

executed this Assignment.

Notary Public

Assignment Page 5 of 6

Scanned 7/24/2668

Attomey Docket No.: 20090-023001

D. Kalhna DATE: 7-21-08

## STATE OF <u>MINNEPTA</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>HENNEPTN</u>) SS. On July 21 2005 before

On  $J_{1}$  2(225), before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Minnesota</u>, there personally appeared JEFFREY D. KILLION personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



alle later

Notary Public

60\$13880.doc

Assignment Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 035744 FRAME: 0825

**RECORDED: 05/29/2015**